Exceptions

"I don't understand why both of my Exceptions to the Commissioner's Report disappeared. You
can see that both had been stamped as being received by the Court. Can we follow the document
trails from that point and see what happened to them? The Exceptions to the Commissioner's
Report for the estate was filed on June 16, 1994. The Exceptions to the Commissioner's Report for
the trust was filed on August 23, 2000."

(From Anthony O'Connell’'s August 28, 2012, email to Commissioner of Accounts John H. Rust Jr.)
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Commissioner of Accounts John H. Rust and Staff; exposing Bk467p191

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Aug 28, 2012 at 10:07 AM
To: Brian Lowell <blowell@coaffx.com>, Cathy Brudvig <cbrudvig@coaffx.com>, "Commissioner of Accounts John H.
Rust" <jrust@coaffx.com>, Dale Royal <droyal@coaffx.com>, David Lee <dlee@coaffx.com>, Diane Yankowski
<dyankowski@coaffx.com>, Donna Sykes <dsykes@coaffx.com>, Elizabeth Poling <epoling@coaffx.com>, Hennie
Abalo <habalo@coaffx.com>, |bis Espinal-Banks <iespinal@coaffx.com>, Jennifer Anklewich <janglewich@coaffx.com>,
Jennifer Tomac <jtomac@coaffx.com>, Joyce Allen <jallen@coxffx.com>, Karen Davis <kdavis@coaffx.com>, Kim
Sharp <ksharp@coaffx.com>, "Marty Kacvinsky\"\" <mkacvinsky@coaffx.com>, \"Matt Andrusia\"
<mandrusia@coaffx.com>, \"Patty Lindsley\" <plindsley@coaffx.com>, \"Ron Kirby\" <rkirby@coaffx.com>, \"Sandra
Martin\" <smartin@coaffx.com>, \"Sharon Wester\" <swester@coaffx.com>, \"Thai Nguyen\" <tnguyen@coaffx.com>,
\"Tim McAlevy\" <tmcalevy@coaffx.com>, \"Traci Wenberg\" <twenberg@coaffx.com>, \"Vicky Kobe"
<vkobe@coaffx.com>

Dear Commissioner of Accounts John H. Rust Jr. and Staff;

| was pleasantly surprised (understatement) to see email addresses for the Commissioner of Accounts Office. It has
been my experience that a willingness to show email addresses shows a willingness for transparency and
accountability.

Would you please use your power to have the CPA Joanne Barnes and the Attorney Edward White expose their
accounting at Bk467p191; to untangle their accounting entanglements, and show where the money went?

| don't understand why both of my attached Exceptions to the Commissioner's Report disappeared. You can see
that both had been stamped as being received by the Court. Can we follow the document trails from that point and
see what happened to them? The Exceptions to the Commissioner's Report for the estate was filed on June 16,
1994. The Exceptions to the Commissioner's Report for the trust was filed on August 23, 2000. The latter contains
a copy of my actual 12th trust account and a copy of the Report of it to the Judges. They are different. The
Commissioner at the time closed the trust account against the trustee's efforts to expose the accounting of the CPA
and the Attorney.

Sincerely, Anthony O'Connell, Trustee for a Virginia Land Trust that the accounting at Bk467p191 entangles

References:

http://www.alexandriavirginia15acres.com (Trust property for sale in Fairfax County)

http://www.farm139.com (Trustee's individual property for sale in Highland County)

http://www.catbird-seat.com (lllegal lien; what the lien is against remains unknown)
http://www.canweconnectthedots.com (Can we find out where the money went in our Mother's estate; Bk467p1917?
Our family is innocent)

4 attachments
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Exceptions to Commissioner’s Report

VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
~IN RE: Estate of Jean Miner 0O'’Connell, Deceased

To the Honorable Judges of Said Court:

I, Anthony Miner O’Connell, respectfully excepts to the rgportapf
Jesse B. Wilson, III, Commissioner of Accounts, dated ther31lst~

day of May, 1994, and filed in the above matter in t1is;§§§§té§n 7
the 1st day of June, 1994, and state as my grounds, fhe,x = o
following: 12??_-—4 = e
: L : = W
I believe the Commissioner of Accounts was in error in gppﬁbvmngjm
a commission for Edward J. White. I was in error for|not&m o L
providing the Commissioner my letter of 6/13/94 (encLosug?*iL;
before the Commissioner approved his report. Approval of-a &
commission for Ed White would be an approval of Ed White's
destruction of my reputation and my consequent estrangement from

- my family.(This does not apply to the other cofiduciary, Jean
Nader, ref. Va Code 26.5.2). My grounds are as follows:

1. Ed White used his fiduciary position in this estate to destroy
my reputation and my relationship with my sister, Jean Nader,
with the intent of generating another fee for himself through the
forced sale of real estate, in which all the beneficiaries of
this estate have an interest (enclosures 1).

2. Ed White got this fiduciary position by destroying my
credibility with my mother in 1985-1986. Mr. White intentionally
withheld information while I was trying to fund a trust for my
mother, and accused me for the consequent delay. After 13 years
as designated cofiduciary in my mother’s Will, she dropped me and
added Ed White (enclosure 2). '

3. Mr. White’s secrecy and setups show contempt for the fiduciary
relationship between executor and heir (enclosure 3).

4. The testator, my mother, did not want her family torn apart.

To the Honorable Judges of the Fairfax County Circuit Court, I
beg you to cause a jury to be empaneled to resolve this issue. I
believe my fiduciary and accuser, Ed White, should be held to
that level of responsibility.

Respectfully submitted this 16th day of June, 1994.

: ‘hony Miner O’Connell
- s Ll
Anthony O’Connell N4 -

6541 Franconia Road '
Springfield, Virginia 22150

(703) 971-2855
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Exceptions to Commissioner’s Report

| VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT 'COURT OF THE COUNTY OF FAIRF.LX
IN RE: Trust ww of H. A. O’Connell _

To the Honorable Judges of Said Court:

3410 ‘WY1

The Honorable F. Bruce Bach, Chief Judge
The Honorable Michael P. McWeeney
The Honorable Marcus D. Williams

The Honorable Stanley Paul Klein

The Honorable Robert W. Wooldridge, Jr.-
The Honorable Arthur B. Vieregg, Jr.
The Honorable Dennis J. Smith

The Honorable Jane Marum Roush

The Honorable M. Langhome Keith

The Honorable David T. Stitt

The Honorable Leslie Alden

The Honorable Kathleen H. MacKay

The Honorable Jonathan C. Thacher

The Honorable Henry E. Hudson

* The Honorable R. Terrence Ney
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I, Anthony Miner O’Connell, Trustee u/w of H. A. O’Connell, fiduciary # 21840,
respectfully excepts to the report of Jesse B. Wilson, I, Commissioner of Accounts,

dated August 8, 2000, to the Judges of Said Court, and state as my grounds, the
following. , , '

1. First, I am not accusing Commissioner of Accounts Jesse B. Wilsbn, III, or any one
else connected with the Court, of any wrongdoing.- I simply do not understand why
Commissioner of Accounts Jesse B. Wilson, ITI, would want to approve and close

Accounts before the accountings are fully exposed and the discrepancies addressed.
It is against the principals of accounting.

2. Second, the source of the discrepancies are:

Jo Ann Bomes, CPA

Bruner, Kane & McCarthy, Ltd.
700 North Fairfax

Alexandria, VA 22313

Edward White, Attorney
P.O. Box 207
Kinsale, VA 22488
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